07/15/2014 502892845

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2939443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMIMTEK, INC.	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUIFI, INC.
Street Address:	2200 GENG ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14222341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com **Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP**

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1050**

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I22-03059.CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGNES POON	
SIGNATURE:	/Agnes Poon/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=03059connamechange#page1.tif source=03059connamechange#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033317 FRAME: 0295** 502892845

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	Name: Aquifi, Inc.		
Imimtek, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 200		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 2200 Geng Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Country: US Zip: 94303 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
14/222,341 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Suite 1050			
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 92806			
Phone Number: 949.852.0000	50.4407		
Docket Number: I22-03059.CON	Deposit Account Number 50-4407		
Email Address:pair@kppb.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Brian K. Sung/	7/15/14		
Signature	Date		
Brian K. Sung	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	,		

PATENT REEL: 033317 FRAME: 0296 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMIMTEK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMIMTEK, INC." TO "AQUIFI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 9:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4934793 8100

140491610

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1308061 DATE: 04-22-14

> **PATENT** REEL: 033317 FRAME: 0297

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

RECORDED: 07/15/2014